OP \$315.00 3993858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners for Growth IV, L.P.		07/15/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cancer Genetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Route 17 North	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Rutherford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07070	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3993858	CGI
Registration Number:	4212523	CLL COMPLETE
Registration Number:	3964780	EMPOWERING PERSONALIZED CANCER TREATMENT
Registration Number:	4158255	FHACT
Registration Number:	4084491	MATBA
Registration Number:	4511347	SELECT ONE
Registration Number:	5141000	FOCUS::NGS
Registration Number:	4514927	UROGENRA
Registration Number:	3970898	BECAUSE EVERYONE HAS A DIFFERENT RESPONS
Registration Number:	3886876	KRAS IS ONLY HALF THE EQUATION
Registration Number:	4376661	RESPONSEDX
Registration Number:	3811603	THE RIGHT THERAPY FOR EACH PATIENT THE F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

TRADEMARK

900506749 REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0789

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1107801 TM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn	
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Cover Sheet with IP Termination-Cancer Genetics#page3.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet with IP Termination-Cancer Genetics#page4.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet with IP Termination-Cancer Genetics#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0790

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT AND NOTICE

This Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice is made with reference to the Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice dated March 22, 2017 between PARTNERS FOR GROWTH IV, L.P ("Bank") and CANCER GENETICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor")

The Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark on April 29, 2017, Reel 6044 at Frame 0615, with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Bank thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Bank in and to the Trademarks.

Bank does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice may be recorded by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

Dated: July 15, 2019

Partners For Growth IV, L.P.

By:

Name: Philip Lawson

Manager, Partners for Growth, IV LLC Its: General Partner

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Serial Number- Registration Number	Filing Date	Mark
3993858	07/12/11	CGI
4212523	09/25/12	CLL COMPLETE
3964780	05/24/11	EMPOWERING PERSONALIZED CANCER TREATMENT
4158255	06/12/12	FHACT
4084491	01/10/12	MATBA
4511347	04/08/14	SELECT ONE
5141000	02/14/17	FOCUS::NGS
4514927	04/15/14	UROGENRA
3970898	05/31/11	BECAUSE EVERYONE HAS A DIFFERENT RESPONSE
3886876	12/07/10	KRAS IS ONLY HALF THE EQUATION
4376661	07/30/13	RESPONSEDX
3811603	06/29/10	THE RIGHT THERAPY FOR EACH PATIENT THE FIRST TIME

[Signature Page to PFG Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement and Notice]

RECORDED: 07/16/2019